ElEE it

S B T

RZW

RZW % 7%
B/ Hig

-105°C, 4,000 ~ 10,000/ 7 i R 1UE

- fikgE

ROR IR H(ESR),

T FH A e LA

-+ il RT3 I ] 7R 52 K G0 L

- FF 5 RoHSHE 4

L 25 (SPS)

iR
% H 63 it
A T ¥ -55°C ~+105C
RIUE LAY R VPR ZE (E *20% (120 Hz, 207C)
FH(20C) I'=0.01CV 8 3(pA/ %) Z AT —NEKAE AR (2 4380 5)
| = FRHR(UAMZ). C = BUEMHARMF/MERD). V = BUE B LR HUE (VAREE)
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=33 0.42 0.70 0.90 1.0
S LI S AR AN IE R % 39 ~ 270 0.50 0.73 0.92 1.0
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820 ~ 1,800 0.6 0.80 0.96 1.0
2,200 ~ 18,000 0.7 0.85 0.98 1.0
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RF: HAR(PD)xKIE(L), (ZK/mm)
HYFLO IR : 2277 RE (mA/rms), 100Kk ##24(Hz), 105°C
FHPUE: FRUR(Q)/ B KM, 100k #f2%(Hz), 20°C

N 6.3V (0J) 10V (1A) 16V (1C) 25V (1E)

NOwE o — ~ — ~ —
%Eﬁfﬁig . ¢ DxL JEE7 =N LU B ¢ DxL JEE7 i< e 2R h ¢ DxL FELA1E LU ¢ DxL FHAE LU
(/6 1) 20C [-10°C | 100k Hz 20C [-10°C | 100k Hz 20C [-10°C | 100k Hz 20C |[-10°C | 100k Hz

47 5x11 | 058 | 116 | 210

56 5x11 | 058 | 116 | 210

100 511 | 058 | 116 | 210 63x11 | 022 | 0.44 | 340

120 6.3x11 | 022 | 044 | 340

150 5<11 | 058 | 116 | 210

220 63x11 | 022 | 044 | 340 | 8x115 | 011 | 022 | 640 | 8x115 | 011 | 022 | 640

8x15 |0.083 | 0.166| 840

330 63x11 | 022 | 0.44 | 340 8115 | 041 | 022 | 640 | SeI5 10088101861 840

8x15 | 0.083|0.166| 840 8x20 | 0.06410.128 | 1,050
70 Bx11.5 1 011 1022 | 640 | 46,155 |0.080 /0160 | 865 | 10x16 |0.060 | 0.420| 1210
8x<15 |0.083|0.166| 840 8x20 | 0.06410.128 | 1,050 | 10x20 |0.046|0.092| 1.400
B Bx11.5 1 011 1022 | 640 | 40,155 [0.080 | 0.160| 865 | 10x16 | 0.060 | 0.120| 1210 | 12.516 | 0.049 | 0.098 | 1.450
820 | 10x125 |0.080 | 0.16 | 865 1025 | 0.042 | 0.084| 1,650
1030 | 0.031 |0.062| 1,910

8x20 | 0.064|0.128 | 1,050 | 10x20 |0.046 0.092| 1,400 ’

1,000 8x15 | 0.087 |0.174| 840 : : 12.5x20 | 0.035 | 0.070 | 1.900

1016 |0.060| 0120 | 1210 | 125¢16 |0.049 0098 | 1450 | 220 1009000701 1500
8x<20 | 0.069|0.128 | 1,050
1200 | B 000 0% 1aj9 | 10x20 0046 0.092| 1400 | 10x25 0042 0084 1650 | 18x16 | 0043 0086| 2210
1030 |0.0310.062| 1,910
1500 | 10x20 |0.046 |0.092| 1,400 112053156 g'gjg 8'833 ]’igg 12.5x20 | 0.035 |0.070 | 1.900 | 12.5x25 | 0.027 | 0.054 | 2,230
: : : ’ 16x16 | 0.042 | 0.084 | 1940
12.5x30 | 0.024 | 0.048 | 2,650
1800 | 12.5x16 | 0.045|0.090 | 1450 ) | ooay | 0nea| om0
1030 | 0.031 |0.062| 1,910
’ 12.5x25 | 0.027 | 0.054 | 2230 | 12.5x35 | 0.020 | 0.040| 2,880
2200 | 10x25 |0.042|0.084| 1650 | 12.5x20 |0.035|0.070| 1.900 ’ ’
e s | o 08e| 1oa | 18x16 00430086 | 2210 | 18x20 |0.026|0052| 23860
1030 | 0,031 |0.062| 1,910 12.5x30 | 0.024 | 0.048 | 2,650 | 12.5x40 | 0.017 | 0.034 | 3,350
2700 | 46,16 |0.042|0.084| 1940 | 18x16 |0.043 /0086 2210 | 45 50 |0027|0054| 2530 | 16x25 |0.021|0042| 2.930
16x31.5 |0.017 | 0.034 | 3.450
3300 | 125x20 | 0.0350.070| 1,900 | 125x25 0027 0.054 | 2230 | 125x35 |0020 0.040| 2880 | ';xO)5 | 001110051 34
so00 | 12525 0027|0054 | 2230 | 125x30 0024 0048 | 2650 112('35:2‘;0 8'85 ggig gggg 16x35.5 | 0.015 | 0.030 | 3,610
1816 | 00430086 2210 | 16x20 0027 |0054| 2530 | 15750 |0 001|004 2930 | 18315 |0.015|0.030 | 4,170
16x31.5 | 0.017 | 0.034 | 3450 | 1640 |0.013|0.026| 4,080
4700 | 12530 |0024 0.048 | 2650 | 12535 |0.020 0040 | 2880 | 'pap | 00101000 B30 | o0 |00 e | aos0
12.5x40 | 0.017 | 0.034| 3,350
12.5x35 | 0.020 | 0.040 | 2,880 ’ 16x35.5 | 0.015 | 0.030 | 3,610
5,600 : 16x25 | 0.021 | 0.042 | 2,930 ’ 18x40 | 0.012 | 0.024| 4,280
16:20 | 0027 0054 2530 | 1520 00011008 ] 2950 | 18315 |0.015| 0.03 | 4,170
12.5x40 |0.017 | 0.034 | 3,350
6,800 | 16x25 |0021|0042| 2930 1?;32155 gg]; 8'82‘; g’;‘ig 16x40 | 0.013 | 0.026 | 4,080
18x20 | 0,026 | 0.052 | 2.860 : : ’
16x35.5 | 0.015 | 0.030 | 3,610
8200 | 16x315 0017 0034 3450 | 1552|0012 10090 SO0 | 18.355 |0.014| 0.02 | 4220
16x35.5 | 0.015 | 0.030 | 3,610 | 1640 |0.013|0.026 | 4.080
10000 | yg,55 |0019]0.038| 3140 | 18x35.5 | 0.014 |0.028 | 4200 | 18x40 10012700241 4,280
16x40 | 0.013 | 0.026| 4,080

12000 | o0 | Oore | 0ag | 4tg9 | 18<40 |0012]0024 4280

15,000 | 18x355 | 0.014 | 0.028 | 4,220

18,000 | 18x40 |0.012|0.024| 4280
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RF: BAR(GD)xKE(L), (ZA/mm)
BVFSUE IR : 2277 E (mA/ms), 100k ##2%(Hz), 105°C
PR BRUH(Q)/ R KA, 100k %% (Hz), 20°C

R Voo 35V (1V) 50V (1H) 63V (1J)
pesin”?| oo WL B | M| sorkA | MR | Sk
(/R *= [20C [-10C | 100kHz *= |"20C [ -10C | 100k Hz *= |"20c [-10C | 100kHz

33 5x11 | 29 | 58 53
47 5x11 | 25 | 50 95
10 5x11 | 20 | 40 | 130
15 5x11 | 12 | 24 | 165
22 5x11 | 091 | 182 | 180
33 5x11 | 058 | 1.16 | 210 6.3x11 | 049 | 098 | 265
56 63«11 | 022 | 0.44 | 340 | 63x11 | 039 | 078 | 295 | 8x115 | 0.31 | 062 | 500
o 8x15 | 0.22 | 0.44 | 665
10x12.5 | 0.15 | 0.30 | 690
100 8x11.5 | 0.22 | 0.44 | 555
8x20 | 017 | 034 | 820
120 8«15 (0150 030 | 730 | 820 1017|0341 820
150 8x115 | 041 | 022 | 640 | 10x125 |0.160| 032 | 760
10x20 |0.078 |0.156 | 1,150
180 8x20 | 017034 | 880 | 455,16 |0.101|0202| 1.150
8x15 0083 |0.166| 840
p20 | SIS 10083/0.106] 840 10x16 |0.110| 0.22 | 1,050 | 10x25 |0.064 0.128 | 1,350
10x20 |0.0780.156 | 1,220
270 8x20 |0.064/0.128| 1050 | 020 | 0078 0108 | 1220 | 1255x20 | 0.057 0414 1,500
330 10x16 |0.060|0.120| 1,210 | 10x25 |0.072|0.144 | 1,440
390 12.5x25 | 0.043 |0.086 | 1,900
470 10x20 | 0.046|0.092| 1,400 112‘_)5*320 g:ggg g]]g 1’228 12.5%30 | 0.039 |0.078 | 2,300
125x16 0,049 0098 1450 | %220 (0053101181 1200 | 16x20 |0.045 (0090 2,000
12.5x25 | 0.044 | 0.088 | 1,950
560 10:25 0,042 |0084| 1650 | 2R 0000 0988 1200 | 12.5.35 |0.034 |0.088 | 25500
1030 [0.031]0.062| 1,910 12.5x40 | 0.029 |0.058 | 2,800
680 | 12.5%20 |0.035|0.070| 1.900 | 12.5x30 |0.039 | 0.078 | 2310 | 16x25 |0035|0.070| 2.600
16x16 |0.042|0.084| 1.940 18x20 | 0.042 | 0.084 | 2,500
520 12.5x35 |0.033 | 0.066 | 2,510 | 16x31.5 | 0.029 | 0.058 | 2.850
16x20 | 0.044 | 0.088| 2210 | 18x25 |0.034|0.068 | 2.800
12.5x40 | 0.027 | 0.054 | 2.920
1,000 11Zé5x*1265 ggi; 8'823 gg?g 16x25 |0.033|0.066 | 2555 | 16x35.5 | 0.027 | 0.054| 2,900
: : ’ 18x20 |0.047 | 0.094 | 2.490
1200 | 125x30 [0.024 |0.048| 2650 | 16x31.5 |0.027|0.054| 8010 | 16x40 | 0.025|0050| 3400
’ 16x20 |0.027|0.054| 25530 | 18x25 |0.028|0.056 | 2.740 | 18x31.5 | 0.028 | 0.056 | 3.300
1500 | 12.5x35 |0.020 |0.040| 2,880 | 16x35.5 |0.024 | 0.048 | 3,150 | 18x35.5 | 0.025 | 0.050 | 3,400
12.5x40 |0.017|0.034| 3,350
1800 | 16x25 |0.021|0.042| 2930 1}362305 gggl g'gig gé;g 18x40 | 0.024 |0.048 | 3,500
18x20 |0.0260.052| 2.860 x31.5 | 0. : ’
16x31.5 |0.0170.034| 3450
2200 |1 e o oes| 913 | 18+355 0022 0.044| 3680
16x35.5 |0.015]0.030| 3,610
2700 |1 O ooy aev | 18x40 |0018 0.036| 3800
3300 | 16+40 |0013]0026| 4080
' 18x35.5 |0.014 |0.028| 4,220
3900 | 1840 |0.012]0.024| 4280
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